508514672 04/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI190492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cellesce Limited	01/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Molecular Devices (UK) Limited		
Street Address:	660-665 Eskdale Road		
Internal Address:	Winnersh Triangle		
City:	Wokingham		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	RG41 5TS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17858920		
Application Number:	16316573		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)258-9820

Email: dmorath@patentlawworks.net,metherington@patentlawworks.net

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Morath Ph.D. Address Line 1: 4516 South 700 East

Address Line 2: Suite 290

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10960-01000 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marla Howlett
SIGNATURE:	Marla Howlett
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=10960 US - Assignment#page1.tif source=10960 US - Assignment#page2.tif source=10960 US - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508514672 REEL: 067222 FRAME: 0001

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cellesce Limited, incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 08484947 whose registered office is at 1 Longwood Drive, Cardiff, CF14 7HY, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor") confirms that it has sold, assigned and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Molecular Devices (UK) Limited incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 028077336 whose registered office is at 660-665 Eskdale Road, Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, Berkshire, England, RG41 5TS, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee") their successors, legal representatives and assigns Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents and applications on attached Exhibit A ("Assigned Patents") and any and all inventions and discoveries described therein. Assignor further has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the Assigned Patents, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of the Assigned Patents, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the Assigned Patents, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other parties.

111

This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2023.
SIGNED this 19th day of JANUARY, 2024,
V.W.J. Mordan, Director
ASSIGNEE, Molecular Devices (UK) Limited, hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.
SIGNED this 22 rd day of April , 2024,
Jaison M. Battle, Director

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
United Kingdom	2208499	2022-06-10		
Canada	3028111	2017-07-11		
China	201780043146.6	2017-07-11	109844097	2023-10-31
China	202311347732.3	2017-07-11		
United Kingdom	1611982.8	2016-07-11	Control of the Contro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PCT Application	PCT/GB2017/052026	2017-07-11		
Japan	2019-523191	2017-07-11	7123412	2022-08-15
United States	17/858920	2017-07-11		
United States	16/316573	2017-07-11	11,401,501	2022-08-02
European Patent Office	22153785.2	2017-07-11	The state of the s	
European Patent Office; validated in AT, BE, CA, CH, CZ, DE, DK, ES, FI, FR, GB, GR, IE, IT, NL, NO, PL, PT, SE	17742271.4	2017-07-11	3481942	2022-02-16
United Kingdom	2107891.0	2021-06-02		
United Kingdom	1902415.7	2019-02-22		
United Kingdom	2306791.1	2023-05-09		
United Kingdom	2306769.7	2023-05-09	and the second of the second o	graph was a second of the seco

-3-

PATENT REEL: 067222 FRAME: 0004